Maine law.
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Cuar. 516

Btate tax, 18%6.

STAT'E TAX.

Chapter J516.

An Aot for the assessment of a State Tax for the year one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-six, amounting to the sum of eight hundred eighty-six thousand three hun-
dred ninety-nine dollars and eighteen cents,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representalives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows:

Secrron 1. That each city, town, plantation, or any cther place
hereinafter named within this state, shall be assessed and pay the
several sums with which they respectively stand charged in the
following lists; the same being in addition to the poll tax of one
cent on each poll, a tax of three and three-fourths mills on the
dollar of the present valuation, for the current disbursements of the
treasury for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six, and for the
school mill fund established by an act approved February twenty-
seven, eighteen hundred and seventy-two, and for the sinking fund
established hy an act approved March seven, eighteen hundred and

sixty-eight.
COUNTY OF ANDROSCOGGIN.

Auburn..... +»+o|Nineteen thousand one hundred forty six doHars and
twelve conts o ... .|$19,146 12

Durham......... One thousand five hundred elghty elght dollurs nnd ﬁfty
eight oents. v .oovviivins Lu 1,688 58

East Livermore...[OQne thousand two hundrod mnety three dollurs u.nd two
cents ... 1,293 02

Greene v..ve. +e.. |One thousand four hundred elghty one dolln.rs nnd twenty
seven cents. 1,481 27

Leeds....... ....|One thousand ﬁvs huudred slxty one dollnrs and forty
seven cents ... 1,661 47

Lewiston........|Thirty five thoumnd ﬂeven huudled thu‘ty elght dollm‘s
and SIXty SIE 0803 ... ...t iiit i enirseeraans 35,738 66

Lisbon...... vt. Four thousund one hundrod nmety dollurs and elghty
seven cents. . 4,190 87

Livermore....... One thousand six hundred mnet,een dollars uud fourtenn
08NS .ot vareanen veeed| 1,619 14

Minot...cuvs oaes Two thousand soven huudred six dul!urs and sevonty nine
[T (1 P 2,706 79

Poland.......... Three thousand four hundred ﬁiCy seven dollars and thirty
five CemES ... vviriien s e e e s aae 3,467 36

Turner...oo. +.s.jTwo thousand eight hundred fourteen dollars and e)ghty
BETES co vt tont tane vt tent trh sets s in rres e saas 2,814 80
Wales... .... ....|Seven hundred forty six dollars nnd two cents .......... 746 02

Webster..... . .. |One thousand six hundred sevonty two doliars and sixty|
eight eents...... G4 etseernaveasrataraasssnecssasss] 1,672 68

Beventy eight thousand sixteen dollars and seventy seven
CONLS covuven: vosovessvenssanssnasnsasasansanssesa|B78,016 77

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK.

ALY seveervaer ceee sase ona. |One hundred sixty soven dollars and exghty

seven cents . $167 87
Ashland .... +es. [Three hundred t‘orty one dollars nnd thu‘by

[ 1 I T NI R 341 30
Benedich,vossse vaes soes oo |One hundred sixty one dollars and bwenby

two oonts. . 161 22
Blaine,. . vies e e anes One hundred elghty elght ‘doltars and sov-

enteen ecuts.. .. 188 17
Bridgewater. ... eeoesvsa . [Lhree huudred elghty nine dollurs nud thlrty

one cents . Cevoaesavesesesoeresaras 389 31




u

STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

Caribot. vvve et vene sinniias
Faston.e coos vave sonsnessnee
Fort Fairfield....
Fort Kent vvveeeevoannans

Frenchville «..vevvnenns oons

Grand Isle «.vvvevaninnan v
Haynesvillo . ..ovvavsviveanns

Hersey «vvevveee vnee cunsanns
Hodgdon...ooovivenivans vans
Houlton

Island Talis.....

Ceesireeeres
LAiestone..osses coue voss ssese
LAinneus, svee soer cineerreaenn
......
Madawaska «.oo oven

sess anns

Mapleton .
Mars Hill soovver i iveevnes

Masardig..vv veve vese vanevens
Monticello .. .0uv cune PP,

New Limeriok .vovuvvvrenoans

Orient . PRI TR RPN
Presque Isle.

Sherman ...eceee s
SIMYIDAe covs vrern vaes o TR
Van Boretesciee coseronoanes
Washburn,.,..
‘Weston .

Woodland ...cvveveviann

Bancroft  plantation,.......
Cary do
Castle Hill do s
Caswell do [
Chapmun do e hees
Crystal do [P
Cyr do veees
Glenwood do P
Hamlin do PPN
Maowahoo do PRI
Merritl do cenn
Moro do vevs sene
New Swoden  do

Oakfleld do

One thousand two hundred seventy dollars
and forty seven ocents......
Three hundred thirty three dollurs and sixty
two cents. «vveeunt

. |One thousand seven hundled mxty two dol-

lars and nine cents . .

Two hundred seventy four dollnrs nnd nmety
three contse...oovvvvvvann e,

Four hundred seven dollars and elghty two
cents

Three hundred one dollm‘s n.nd ﬁfty five ots.

One hundred fifty nine dollars and elghby
bwo cents ... uii vanin.,

Ninety nine dollars and sixty one cents

Six hundred ﬁfty three dollars and fifty ﬁve
coents.......

. {Two thousand seven hundred twenty ﬁve

dollars and eighty six cents .......

One hundred seventy seven dollars and smty
three cents........

Two hundred elghty elght dol]m‘s nnd thlrty
sevenm cents . ... ieeiiiii e seeane

Five hundred slxty nine dollnrs and forty
nine cents +.....

Four hundred soventy ﬁve dollnrs und thlriy
five cents voev ivvn cit Luiteiaiiein i

Four hundred twelve dollars and twenty
eight cents.

Three hundred forty dolln.rs ﬂnd ﬁfty ﬁve
cents .

e e e

. [0ne hundred ninety five dollars and five ots.

Two hundred sxxty nine dollars and eighty
four cents.

One hundred ﬁfty nine dollars nnd su&taen
cents ., ..

Five hundred smty one dollurs und sxxty five
oents ... ..

Three hundred sevenhy elght "doltars and

ninety six cents.

One hundred sixty dolln.rs und nine oents

Two thousand one hundred eighteen dollnrs

and forty oents.e v oer iun ciis veieees

. |Three hundred sixty eight dollars and slxty

eight cents .
Two hundred twenty elght dollnrs aud sev-
enty five cents. Cee hieiesesresrases
Four hundred twenty dollms and sixty two
cents ...

. Threo hundred =eventy seven dollm‘s ‘and

forty eight cents.......
One hundred ninety six do]lnrs end slxty five
ocents ....
Two hundred mnety t.wo dolln.rs nnd fourteen
cents ....
Une bundred e!ghty four dollurs n.nd elghteen
CONtS veaecins vus
Seventy six dollars and sixty cents.... ...,

. |One hundred four dollars and forty four ots.

Sixty five dollars and eighty one cents.....
Forty four dollars and seventy three cents..

. |One hundred ninety seven dollars and sixty

two cents. ....

. |One hundred six dollars and seven cents.. ..
. {One hundred eight dollars and seventy cents.

One hundred forty five dollars and seventy|
three conts oo vvvevvne iiirvens verenes
Ninety seven dollars and fifty nine oents ...

. |Fifty eight dollars and eighty nine cents.

One hundred seventy five dollms and fort.y
nine oents.
Eighty three dolla.rs ‘and elghty ﬁve cents

. {One hundred fifty five dollars and fifty two

[ 17 R
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$1,270
333
1,762
274

407
301

169
99

663
2,726
177
288
569
476
412

340
195

269
159
561

378

160 -

2,118
368
298
420
377
196

184
104
65

44
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146
58

1756
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK—(CONTINUED.)

Oxbow plantation
Perham do

EETRTET

PR

Portage Lake do
Reod do
St. Franeis do
Silver Ridge do

Wade do
Wallagrass do e e
Wostfieid do e

A, R. b6, N. half. ............
A, R. 5,h.hnlf e
No 1, R. 4, No. Ydrmouth A(md

Gt., W. hLS s
No. 1, RB WELS.......
No. 2, K. do

No 3,R. 2 I‘orkstown ;W D LS
No. 3, R. 3 W.E. L.S......

No. 3, R. 4, do
No. 4, R. 3, [0 N

Cox Putont Ceaes

AR 2oiiveen s,
By Ru Zuveriviennenanenns
[ & e T
L -
E,R 2 civvvnniinns .
KyRe2iiiien cininenn et
No. 7, R 3.......WDLS
No T,Rid.icvnns do
No.T,R 5........ do
No.8,R8........ do
No. B, R.d.iuvsennn do
No.8,R 5........ do
No. 9, R.3..... do
No. 5, R. 4, Dyer Brook plun-
tation .. .W. E L. S,
No. 9, R 4.... do
No Y, R.b...coe..  do
No. 9, R. T....... do
No. 9, R.8...... . do
No. 10, R.3....... do
No. 10, R, 4... do R
No, 10, R. 6...... do
No. 10, R. 7....... do
No. 10, R 8...... do
No. 11, R. 4....... do
No 11, R, 6..veens do
No 11, K. Tovuuene do
No, 11, R. B....... do
No. 11, R. 9.. .... do
No 11, R.10...... do
No, 11, R. 11.,.... do
No. 11, R. 12...... do
No. 11, R. 13.. .. do
No. 11, R. 14.,.... do
No, 11, R, 15...... do
No. I1, R. 16...... do
No 11, K. I7... do
No. 12, R. 5, Shendun planta-
tion, W. I L S...
No. 12, R. &, Nushvtlle pluntu—
tion.... ......\V . L. S,
No. 12, R, 7 do

No. 12, R. 8.......  do

. |Three dollars and seventy ﬁve cents, .

Seventy ono dollars and eightecn cents. ...
One hundred seventeen dollars nud fifty one
cents, ....

- {Bighty six dollnrs and sixty one cents . ....

One hundred seventy dollars and sevonty ots.

- [Seventy eight dollars and seventy seven cts.

Sixty three dollars and elevon cents... .

. {Thirty eight dotlars and thirty six conts
. |Bighty three dollars and fifty cents.... ....

Ono hundred twenty nine dollars and thlrtv
nine cents........
Sixty one dollurs and elghty seven uauts N

. [I'wenty eight dollars and eighty cents . ....

Eighty two dollars and sixty fivo conts, ....
Kighty two dollars and sixty five cents. .. ..
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ....
Seventy eight dollars and seveuty five cents
One hundred twonty three dollars and seveuty

five cents ..., ..
Ninety three dollnrs :md seventy hve conts
Une hundred thirty one dollars and twonty

five cents..... ..

cane

. |Fifty six doellars and twenty five cents. ....

Oue hundrod seven dollars and twenty five
(1111 € S N
Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents
Tighty one dollars and seventy two conts. ..
Forty six dollars and seventy two oents ...
Eleven dollars and twenty five cents. . .
One hundred threo doliurs and bhirty one
cents ........ ...
One hundred forty four dullnu nnd Sl‘{ty
four oents.
Eighty two do]lnra and sixty five conts ....
Ninety eight dollars and forty nine cents .,
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents.....
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ....
Kighty two dollars and sixty five cents.. .

One hundred three dollars and thirty one
cents cens
Bighty two dol],\rs und sntv ﬁve cents.....
Thirty three dollars and twelve oents. ..
Eighty two dollars and eighty cents. ......
Seventy eight dollars and seventy five cents
liighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ....
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents . ..
Une hundred three doliars and thirty nine
cents .
Eighty Lwo dollnrs and sixty ﬂve cents,
Une hundred twenty seven dollars and Lwcnty
two eents «.oevvan .y .
Forty one dollars and thlrcy three cents .
Sixty dollars and seventy five eents.... ...,
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents, ...
Bighty tour dollars and sixty cents.... ....
Eighty six dollars and twenty five cents.. .
Sixty threo dollars and seventy five cents .
Kighty two dotlars and eighty three cents
Eighty thiee dollars and thirty oue sents.
One hundred four dollars and fifteen cents
Llighty two doliars and forty six cents . ....
Sixty seven dollars and seventy threo cents.
Fitty eight dollarg and thirteen eents .....
deventy five dollars.. ..., ..

Forty two dollars and sixty cents...... e
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents. ...

LKighty two dollars and sixty five cents ....
Eighty tive dollars and five cents ., ... ...,

871

117
86
170
78

107
93

127
4]
60
82
84
86
63

36

65
65

22
33
65
60
25
5

46



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK--(CONTINUED.)

No. 12, R. 9... ..\

No. 12, R. 10.,.... do
No 12, R. 1l...... do
No, 12, R, 12 ... do
No 12, R. 13...... do
No. 12, R, 1d.ouues do
No. 12, R. 16...... do
No. 12, R, 16.4..., do
No. 12, R 17...... do
No. 13, R. 5....... do
No. 13, R. T.vvvese do
No 13, R. 8 ...... do
No. 13, R. 9....... do
No. 13, R. 10 ..... do
No. 13, R, 1l...... do
No. 13, R. 12,0040 do
No. 13, R. 13...... do
No. 13, R. 1d.euues do
No. 13, R. 16.0.... do
No. 13, R. 16 ,...." do
No. 14, R. B...cu0e do
No. 14, R. 6... ... do
No. 14, R. 7., .... do
No. 14, R. 8.....4. do
No. 14, R. 9...400s do
No. 14, R, 10...., do
No. 14, R. 11...... do
No. 14, k. 12...... do
No. 14, &, 13...... do
No. 14, R, Id,..ues do
No. 14, R, 16...... do
No. 14, R, 16... do

. 8.

No. 16, R. 4, E hn]f, Fryeburg
Ar'ndemy, \\’ E. LS. ....

No. 15, R 4, W. half, Frycburg
Academy ..., ... . W.E. L. S
No. 15, R, B6.0unus do
No. 15, R, 6....... do
No. 156, R. Toevens do
No. 15, t. 8.. .... do
No. 15, R, 9.veuues do
No. 15, R, 10...... do
No 18, R. 11....., do
No 18, R. 12...... do
No. 15, R, 13...... do
No 15, R. 14..... do
No. 16, R. 15...... do
No. 16, R. 3 ...... do
No 16, R, 4....... do
No. 16, R. 56,...... do
No. 16, R. 6.. do
No. 16, R. 7, Engle Lake planta-
tion ... ........\V L. L. 8.
No. 16, R, 8....... do
No. 16, R, 9....... do
No. 16, R, 10 ,.... do
No. 16, . 11.,.... do
No. 16, R, 12 ..... do
No. 16, R. 13...... do
No. 16, R, l4...... do
No. 1T, R.3....... do
No. 17, R. 4....... do
No 17, R. 5..4uun. do
No. 17, R. 6, S, half do
No. 17, R. 8,8t. John  do
No. 17, R. 10...... do
No. 17, It 11, ..... do
No. 17. R, 12...... do
No 17, R 13...... do
No. 17, R. 14 .,.... do
No. 18, R. 10.,,... do
No 18, R, 11,4.... de

Tighty two dollars and ninety six cents....
Sixty three doilars and six cents
Lighty three dollars and fifty cents........
Eighty throe dollars and sixty two cents oo
BEighty three dollars and one cent...... .vs.
Slnydollnrs...“....
Seventy four dollars nnd ﬂfty four cents ...
Bighty two dollars and sixty four eents....
Sixty eight dollars and ninety one cents.. ..
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents ...
Eighty two dollars aud sixty five cents, ....
Highty four dollars and sixty eight cents, ..
Lighty two dollars and fifty cents .........
Fifty two dollars und fifty cents. ..... Ceeen
Lighty five dollars und thirty threo cents.,
Sevonty nine dollars and twenty six cents. .,
Sixty two dollars and fifty one cents.. ....
Sixty seven dollars and fifteen conts..... ..
Seventy dollars und fifty eight cents......,
Ninety eight doilars and fifty six cents ...,
Forty one dollars and twenty five cents ... .
Fifty six dollars end twonty five cents.....
liighty two dollars and fifty cents . ... ...,
Eighty two dollars and sixty three cents. ..
a‘ixbydollurs.....
Fifty six dollars and hwenty five cents .....
Fifty dollars and sixty six cents.........

Eighty seven dollurs nnd thirty three centa
Sixty six dollars and twenty eight cents....
Bighty one dollars and fifty soven cents....
Seventy nine dollars and ninety six cents ..
Fifty five doliars and thirty conts .........

Eighty two dollars and fifty cents, ... ....

Forty one dollars and thirty two cents . ....
Forty one dolluys and twenty five cents ....
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents . ....
Fifty two dollars and fifty cents. ... .. B
[ﬂghty five dollars and sixty three cents. ..
Fifty six dollars aud twonty five cents.
Forty five dollara... ... eae
Forty nine detlurs and twenty siz cents....
“ixty four dollirs and forty two cents......
Bighty two dollars and fifty cents.........
Sixty one dollars and eighty four cents. ...,
Ninety seven dollarsand twenty soven cents
Thirty eight dollars and twenty five cents. .
Sixty sevon dollars and fifty cents,........
Forty one dollars and twenty five conts ....
Thirty soven dollarg and fifcy cents...

L eer cesaiaes

Forty one dollars and thirty three cents...,
Forty one dollars and twenty flve cents ....
Seventy five dollars.s .v...uu. Ceeenn
Fifty six dollurs and twenty five cents. ....
Forty dotlars and seventy eight cents......
Nincty dollars and forty cents............
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents. ....
Seventy four doliars and eighty six cents. ..
Forty five dollars.. ..., ...
Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents. .
Seventy six dotlars and four cents,........
Seventeen dollars and six cents . .v.o....
Ninety eight dollars nnd ninety three Gonts
Forty six dollars and twenty cents ........
Forty one dotlars and two cents, .. .... ...,
Sixty one dollars and ninety oight cents.. ..
Sixty four dollars nnd fifty eight cents. ....
Forty nine dollars and seventy four cents. .
Sixty two dollars and eighty three cents. .

Forty one dollars and fifty one cents, ... ..

96
06
50
62
01
00
54
A4

87
65
68
50
50
33
26

56

66
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK-—(CONCLUDED.)

19..... W. B L.5.s

No. 18, R, Sixty three dollars and forty three cents... 563 43
No. 18, R, 13...... do [Forty eight dollars and eighty seven cents. . 48 87
No, 19, R, 11...... do |Fifty two dollars and fifty cents......... .. 62 60

No, 19, R. 12...... do Ono hundred forty five dollars and thirty
ONB 0BNES: tees vans suns sasennne sansosns 145 31
No, 20, B, 11 and 12, do Ninety five dollars and twenty five cents. . . 95 256

Twenty eight thousand four hundred thirty
nine dollars and eighty eight cents......{ 28,439 88

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND,

Baldwin ........|One thousand one hundred seventy three dollars and eleven
OONES tuer vaveunnnonon covntus wrnaanens ceees 34,173 11
Bridgton....,... Four thousand one hundred forty two dollars and teu cents.| 4,142 10
Brunswiok .. ....|Ten thousand seventy seven dollars and forty nine cents..| 10,077 49
Cape Elizabeth...|Seven thousand twenty one dollars and five cents........ 7,021 05
Caseo...........|Nine hundred ninety seven dollars and nine cents....... 997 09
Cumbherland . ....|Two thousand ninety dollars and eighty seven cents. ... 2,090 87

Deering .......;Nine thousand seven hundred eight dollars and fifty two
OBIES s 4 eesvve vaor onns sunnsansenas enoanansssaonecs| 9,708 52

Falmouth ... ....| Two thousand clght hundred eighty nine dollars and thirty
three Cents «ov.vuy vivt vavevnes tnennnninie sineaee.]| 2,889 33

Freeport ........|Three thousand six hundred seventy seven dollars nnd
eight 0ents .. vius visininioninr iy cinenintseasanel 38,677 08
Gorham.........|Two thousand one hundred fifty three dollars and two cts. 2,153 02

Gray ... vve0 »00. | Five thousand two hundred forty elght dollars and sixty
Bive 08NS vueevennrnnrvin .. Cieeerit esasesesl DB,248 6B

Harpswell. .. ....|One thousand eight hundred seventy soeven dollars and
eighty eight cents, vovvvuus ..., Cereesaneneas sees| 1,877 88

Harrison ........{One thousand one hundred eighty seven dollars and sev-
onty eight 0ents, .. .vvvvven iit viiinnie i svasesesl 1,187 78
Naples..........|Nine hundred twelve dollars and sixty two cents........ 912 62
Now Gloucester..;Three thousand seventy seven dollars and sixty eight ots.| 3,077 68

North Yarmouth.|One thousand three hundred ninety nine dollars and forty '

LhIee GBNbS .. vyes cvr evnevars soceanns sasnasns 1,399 43
Otisfield..... «.,.|Nine hundred eighty four dollurs and seventy four eenti. 984 T4

Portland ..,..... One hundred fourteen thousand two hundred twenty six
dollars and S6ven GeNtS .uvs vovs vcr cran tane vrneanin 114,226 07
Pownal ..... ....|One thousand one hundred forty dollars and fifty six ots,.| 1,140 66
Raymond .......{Eight hundred fifty four dollars and eighty nine eents... 854 89

Searborough ,....[Two thousand nine hundred thirty two dollars and sixty
one cents..... ... ... Cereveseanead| 2,932 61
Sehago ...... «...|Six hundred eighty elght dolln.rs and ﬁfty one gents. .... 688 651

Standish ..., ....|Two thousand three hundred thirty four dollars and sev-
ONteen 08Nt v vavaveer cort car auns 2,334 17

Westbrook ,.....|Five thousand seven hundred thirty eight doliars and nina
OONES vuvt vane tan ieenn G iessiiie cseasess] D738 09
Windham . .... .,/ Three thousand elghty one dolln.rs and forty two cents...| 3,081 42
Yarmouth, ., ....{Three thousnnd eight huudred forty dollars and four ots.| 3,840 04
One hundred ninety three thousand four hundred fifty —
four dollars and eighty cents ... vovevvvs vanaveesaa,. 193,454 80

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN.

AVOD,...ivsvevecese oo |Four hundred eighty six dollars and fifty one
0BOES ot vvvnsenniins crenvonnaaesvans vnen $486 61
Carthage .o vy eeev eavsous. |Four hundred five dollars and sixty three cents.. 405 63

Chesterville 4 vovs svssoo.. |One thousand ninety three dollars and sixty two
0BNES saio aes coos et aant bariinsaans veae| 1,093 62

Bustis,..eevivoesvnsssos. |Two hundred forty four dollars and seventeen
[T 1 - I T TR 244 17
Farmington . eoee esee oo, |Six thousand thirteen dollars and fifty six oents; 6,013 56



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN—(CONCLUDED.)

Freeman ..

et aavecaes v

aree vans euss

Industry....
JBY cveeeeeevonscnnssnes

Kingfield.ssvveus cosseas
Madrideeese voneseneones
New Sharon..oaeeeee enss
New Vineyard cus.yes eues
Phillipse sevs oo coasenes

conn ases

Rangeley .. ..0e

Salem. e visesieevenevans

Strong......

Ceoe sees vens

seas cans ane

Temple . ....
Weld cvvvvrsvavevnneanss
Wilton. . cave cruevvnennns
Coplin plantation.........
Dallas plantation ....
Greenvale plantation ,....
Letter B do .
Perkins do vees
Rangeley do .
No. 4, Washington pl,

No. 2, R. 1, Sandy River

rees

plantation .... .......
No.4,R. 1, B. K. P......,
No. 4, R, 2, do
No.4,R. 3,3, half, BK P.
D,R.1.......
DGore. . .oee vons iivnanen
No.3,R. %, B. K. P......
No. 1, R. 2, W,B.K.P
No. 2, R 3, do
No.3,R. 3, do
No. 2, R. 4, N, haif, W. B
K.P........
No., 2, R. 4, S. hulf W.
K P......
No. 3, R. 4, W. B. K‘ P
No. 1, R. 5, do
No. 2, R. 5, do
No, 3, R 5, do
No. 1, R. 6, S. half, W.
B, K.Piovvivinniinnn,

No 1, R. 6, N, half, W.
B. K, P

srss seen

No. 2,R. 6, W. B. K.
No. 3, R. 6, do
No. 1, R. 17, do
No. 2, R. 7, do
No. 1, R. 8, do
No. 2, R. 8, do

Gore N. of Nos. 2 &3, R, 6,
No. 6, N. of Weld, between
Phillips and Byron,...

«+.(dixty one dollars and sixty six cents. ....
.|Twenty seven dollars and thirty four cents.....

..[I'wenty two dollars and fifty cents.s... ...
.,|Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents.....

Five hundred twenty seven dollars and twenty
nine cents ..
Five hundred fifty seven dollnrs und elghty “oents
One thousand eight hundred sixteen dollars and
ninety nine cents.....
Four hundred forty seven dollars and e1ghty three
cents . ...
Two hundred s:xty three doliars and forty four
cents soeo i
One thousnnd seven hundred sxxty mne dollurs
and eighty two cents..
Seven hundred slxty two dollurs and seventy six
cents .
One thuuvnnd six hundred elghty thiree dollars
and forty throe cents. .
Three hundred eighty e]ght dollars und forty s1x
cents ...,
Two hundred twenty ﬁve dollurs and elghteen
cents .... e
Eight hundred thlrcy nine dollars und mnehy
five cents
~ix hundred two dollars and forty two cents..
Bight bundred seventy two dollars and e\ghty
tour cents
Two thousand four hundred dollars nnd two cents
One hundred eighteen dollars and fifty two cents
Seventy four dollars and fifty eight eents......
Fifty two dollars and four cents......evevevens

ceveer s

tere e

Peess

................... taae

. {Fifty four dollars and sixty two cents.....

Eighty three dollars and two cents ....

cees s

Thirty one dollars and fifty cents.v oo veus uss
Fifteen dollars and seventy five centS.....eau.s
Sixty one dollars and ninety nine cents........
Eightecn dollars and seventy five cents «v.ov.eue
Seventy one dollars and Lwenty five cents
OUne dollar and twenty cents. . .
Forty eight dollars and thlrty six cents cerases
Thirty six dollars and seventy five oents o .... ..
Eighty eight dollars and thirteen cents....
Seventy five dollars...... ........ .

teeo aene

.|Forty seven dollars and fifty two cents..... vuus

Thirty seven dollars and nineteen oents.ees....
Sixty six dollars and sixty three cents. ...
Seventy nine dollars and five cents.
Eighty two dollars and sixty five oems ‘e
Eighcy four dollars

RTRY

Thirty two dollars and sixty three cents.e.e.oes

Y

Thirty two dollars and thirty five cents
Thirty seven dollars and eighty seven cents,....
Sixteen dollars and thirteen conts. ....
One hundred forty three dollars and twenty six

(1151117 R
Fourteen dollars n,nd twenty ﬁve cents. ceeeuans
Fifteen dollars,.....

erescane

sese se et aens e0as sen0 cens

. {Thirty three dollars and seventy five cents....

Twenty three thousand one hundred sixty dol-

lars and seventy one cents,... eoes sesessness

23,160 71
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK.

Amherst ....
Aurora,.....

Bluebill ...

Brooklin ..
Brooksville . ..

Buoksport. .. ..

Castine......

seee

Craen

“ese soas

vrees

IR

Cranberry Tsles.. ...

Doer Isle v.vuvveuss

Dedham, ..

Eustbrook., ..

Iiden ...

Franklin.... ..

. Ellsworth .

Ceeres saen

eave

Gouldshorough.......
Hancock ..

Isle au Haut.....

Lawmoine . .,
Mariaville,..

Mouut Desert ...
Orland.,

Otis ...

Penobscot ... ...,
Sedgwick ..., .v..

N RITII

IREREEE

ves

Sullivan.....covvoves

Surry.......
Tremont ....

Trenton, ....
Verona,.oivuoves cues
Waltham ....

ves sene

Long Island pl.

ven

No.Tplivorieveeoans
Swan’s Island pl......
No. 2, North Division
No. 4, North Division

StripN.of No.3,N.Div.
StripN.of No.4,N.Div,
No. 8, South Division,

No.

9,

do

do

No 10, adj'ng Steuben
No. 16, Mid. Division

No
No.
No.
No.
No.
No
No.
No,
No.
No.

.91,

29,
28,
39,
33,

. 34,

35,
39,

41

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Butter Islund. PR
EBagle Island .
Spruce ITead and Bear

Isiand .. ..
Beaoh Island ........

Hog Island......

Bradbury’s Island....
Pond, near Little Deer|
Island .ouvvens i

Two hundred seventy three dolinrs and nineteen cents
One bundred ﬁfty seven dollars and eighty six cents
One thousand six hundred ninety dollars nnd ninety
eight cents.,.... ... ... .. ... Ceveeevas s
Five huudred thirty six dollars and ﬁfr,_', elght cents
Seven hundred eighty one dollars and thirty five
cents ... ... ..... PRI B R
Thiee th0u~nnd nino hundrod sovonty four dollars
and fourteen Cents. ... covivien e aien ceat venn
One thousand three hundrcd <L\Ly three doilars nnd
thirty two cents. e e e e
One hundred ninety six dolluls and twenty two oents

.|One thousand four hundred seven dollars and forty

sOven cents. .. .eev .. IR R LR LR TR aas
Three hundred sixty nine dellars and fifty six cenbv
Two hundred thirty nine dollurs and forty fuur cents
Two thousand three hundred thirty nine dollars and

eighteen cents ........ ... [
Five thousand four hundred :evonty thrco dolln.rs and
fifty ONG 0ONLS vvan vuer vreovensvanntons cur svoe

six hundred soventy one dollars and twenty two cents
Eight hundred forty nine dollars and sixty cents.
Six hundred sixty eight dollars and sixty oue cenhs. .
One hundred twenty three doliars and fifty niue cents
Five hundred fifty eight dollars and ten cents..... ..
Three hundred seven dollars and eighty eight cents.,
Six hundred five dollars and forty four cents.......,
One thousand three hundred forty eight dollars and
sevon cents. .. .... e e e et iees e
One hundred thirty one doliars and ten cents.......
Eight hundrod cleven doliars and twenty four cents. .
Seven hvndred ten doliars and twenty nine cents....
Scven hundred twenty seven doliars and ninety nine
CONESy v een tovevenn cans vane &
Eight hundred dollars nnd bwenty seven cents. ......
Oue thousand threo hundred sixty dollars and thirty
NINE CONES . eve vaee tunetins sinecinninns civnnans
Four hundred twenty one dollars and two cents .....
One hundred cighty eight dollars and cighty five cents
Two hundred ninety four dollars and three cents ...
KEighty four dollars and three cents...... ....... ..
Fitty eight doliars and thirty nine eentz . ..........
One hundred eighty eight doilars and twenty six cents
Seventy eight dollars ... ... ..o .
One hundred twenty three dollars and e:ghty two
cents .ovvovnn i R T
Twenty three dollars nnd ﬁftv Lhree [S1311 7: IR
Forty four dollars and twelve cents......eo vt vuas
Twenty eight dollars and eighty cents ..o ciusvus,
Fourteen dollars and sixty three cents. ..vevvuvvans
Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents....... ...v.ues
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents......... e
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents..... .....,.
One hundred sixty five dollars and tbirty cents.. ...,
Sixty six dollars and twelve cents, ..o vuee.uu. vees
One hundred twenty nine dollars and eleven cents...
Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents. ........
Nincty three dollars und seventy five cents,........
Ninety three dollars and scventy five cents...... ...
Highty two dollars and sixty five cents, .........uts
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents. ... cosvvans
Tifty six dollars and twenty five cents. ..eo.een s,
Seven dollars and fifty cents.svevevvun v iiinvans

. |Eleven dollars and twenty five oents....s.vesevesss

Three dollars and sovonty five cents. .oe. veveveanns
Oue dollar and eighty seven cents. .... ... veuv.ius
Two dollars and sixty three cents. e oeu veus vann . uns
Two doliars and sixby three oonts.s..vv voverenesoen

One dollar and thirteen conts » vvee ciuevescvocn vase

3273
157

1,690
536

781
3,974

1,363
196

1,407
369
239

2,339

5,473
671
849
668
123
658
307
605

1,348

47
56
44

51

59



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF HANCOCK—(CONCLUDED.)

Western Island,..
Little Spruce

Marshall’s Tsland

Albion..........
Augusta, .oee vun
Belgrade .o oo vue
Benton «.... ...

Chelsea +vc.
Ching ....vvvues
B

Clinton v veve vuas
Farmingdale ...,

Fayette vvves vuns
Gardiner ........

Hallowell .......
Litchfield o« v\ ...

Manehester .....
Monmouth ..

Mt. Vornon .....
Oakland..
Pittston. «evv.ue,
Readfield........

Rome...vveeas,
Sidney...oevvves

Vassalborough ...

Vienna.. ..
Waterville ......

Wayne euoveavs.
West Gardiner ...
Windsor «.v.va.s.
Winslow .ovvun
Winthrop «.v 0.
Unity plantation.

SIxbY BIX CONES 4. vus sevs tivnvenniiorvon. sonnsnsn $0 66
Head
Tsland . ..,.....Onedollur and thirteen eents..... .vvvvevr ciunoras 113
.... Fifteen dollars ... .... . S esebensesananat o 15 00
Piekering’s Island....|Nine dollars and seventv ﬁve CONS eer tresvrnnnmrns 9 75
Old Harbor Island.... [Five dollars and sixty two cents. .oveveue conevnonss 5 62
Thirty one thousand one hundred twenty six dollars|
and seventy two 0ent8.ieuee taut vene vrns coas oene] 31,126 72
COUNTY OF KENNEBEC.
One thousand three hundred nincty two dollars and eighty
three cents ... ..... crveassnaad $1,392 83
Nineteen thousnnd four hundred one dolln.rs and twenty
fOur COnES. . vv vttt i iy e e s e e 19,401 24
One thousand elght hundred ﬁfty fuur do]ln,rs and fifty
three cents........ ... RPN 1,854 63
Ono thousand four hundrud ﬁfteen dollms ‘and forty elght
cents ... ... fede eh aeee i i as e s 1,415 48
.++.|Seven hundred se\'enty seven dollars and six ocents ...... 777 06
Two thousand ono hundred forty six dollars and ninety
four cents...evver iinniinen.. 2,146 94
Two thousand two hundred three dolln.rs und elghty three
cents .v.. .. Ceese cceeeenn! 2,203 83
One thousanod four hundred ﬁfty sm dollnrs and smty four
[C1c] 1] TP Ce et seae et v .1 1,456 64
One thousand thirty one dollars and elghty nine oents. .. 1,031 89
Eight thousand nino hundred thirty three dollars and
forty four eents ....... voveunnn eeeeeaes 8,933 44
8ix thousand forty seven dollurs nnd seventy eight cents. 6,047 78
Ono thousand seven hundred seven dollars and fifty six
cents . et it st e e e cceees|  LT0T B8
One t,hous'md ninety throo dollars and elghhy onts. e ... 1,093 80
.«s.{Two thousand two hundred eighty erght, dollars and sev-
B0LY SBVeN CONLS v\ vvus tenavuns vonn cor anarons ceeel 2,288 77
One thousand four hundred seventy elght doltars and
thirty eightecents.........covv uv Lot . 1,478 38
vesveus|Two thousand four hundrod Blhhty three dullu.rs uud
eighty seven cents...............ov i vaus o 2,483 87
Two thousand five hundred seventeon dollms nnd elghty
three cents.. ... vuvvennens . Ceeeeeoes| 2,617 83
One thousand eight hundred seventy fuur dullars and gixty
nine cents.... ... S retverer wudease veeees| 1,874 69
Four huodred elghty elght, dollars nnd seventy cents 488 70
Two thousand one hundred seventy eight dollars and forty
SIX CODES . vuer vuneiivr veen e iae 2,178 46
Four thoussod four hundred sxxty six dollurs and snty
elghtcents............. ceseinaaaa.| 4,466 68
ve vs.s 18ix hundred twenty nine dollars ﬂnd bwenty cents .. .... 629 20
Nine thousand eight hundred seven dollars nnd twenty
eight centses vuer toan e cirs veen cinnen . oaee.| 9,807 28
One thousand two hundred seveuty three dollars and one
€ONb 4 .oae crvs conn tnnnrerevatnnanintsaesssaaeeasl 1,273 01
One thousand two hundred twenty two dollmrs and eighteen
[41:] 117 P I TTRTIE ceesrrscias i eae | 1,222 18
One thousund one hundred thirty five dollars and sixty
tWO0 Cents ..vv tean ... e e e, 1,135 62
One thousand eight hundred ninety one dullu.rs u.nd thlrt,y
five conts, ... vourvuen s 1,891 35
Four thousand two hundred twenty six dollars and t,hlr»
teen CONnbS ... vensvreecenr cans 4,226 13
Fifty two dollars and ninety seven GONES + v vrrvennees 52 97
Kighty seven thousand four hundred seventy eight dollars
and fourteen entB, .vvs vese vt sarevres saee srenanae] 87,478 14

15*
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF KNOX.

Appleton.... ...,
Camden ...ovouu.

Cushing ..ooveves
Friendship..... ..
Hope ......
Hurricane Islo...
North Haven ...
Roekland........
South Thomaston.

St. George .v....
Thomaston .. ....
Union «vuvuuvans
Vinalhaven ,....
Warren o..ov ous.
Washington . ...

Matinious Isle pi.
Muscle Ridge pl .

One thousand two hundred five dollars and eighty six ots,
Six thousand two hundred ninety nine dollars and thirty

nine cents.... ... ..
Four hundred thirty ﬁve dollurs and eighteen cents......
Five hundred ninety one dollars and ninety cents.......
Seven hundred ninety seven dollars and thirty one cents.
One hundred fifty two dollars and fifteen eents.. ... ...
Five hundred seventy dollarsand sixty four cents.......
Eleven thousnnd eighty nino doilars and fifty cents.....
One thousand two hundred eleven dollars and thirty nine

(L1611 7: IR .
One thousand nine hundred sixty nine dollars and twelve

CONES suueienn vavenans iane o
Eight thousand two hundred sl\ty five dollars and ﬁfty

two cents ... .....
Two thousand two hunmed forty four dollars and sixty

five oents voueiiv siiniiniinnn
Ovne thousand seven hundred seventy two doilars and

twenty six eents.......... .
Two thousund nine hundred Sl‘ity seven do)]m‘s and forty

six ocents.....
One thousand one hundred seven dollars and forty seven ots
Eighty four dollars and fifty eight cents ... AN
Ove hundred twenty one dollars and seven ty five cents. i

Ceas saaraens sers ance

Cretsbeer reenaras
B

....... IR

Forty thousand eight hundred eighty six dollars and thir-
teen cents.ecy vevnvioiinnevus

Kees ea et aeas teen asus

COUNTY OF LINCOLN.

$1,206

6,299
435
591
797
152
570

11,089

1,211
1,969
8,266
2,244
1,772
2,967
1,107

84
121

46
47
58
76

40,886

k4

13

Alna .. ..ooeun.
Boothbay .......

Bremen .....
Bristol ..... ...
Damariseotta .. ..

cees

Dresden +.vvou.s

Edgecomb, ......
Jefferson........

Newoastle .vv....
Noblehorough ...
Somerville .. ....
Southport «.. ....
Waldoborough....

Westport euvevsn.
Whitefield.......

Wiscasset,. oo vus.

Monhegan Isle pl,

Seven hundred seventy five dollars and seventy two cents
Two thousand eight hundred ninety five dollars and eighty

five cents .
Seven hundred swteen dollars and twonty four cents ....

.|Two thousand two hundred eighteen dollars and seven ets

Two thousand two hundred twenty three dollars and ninety
cents . .
One thousund two hundred twenty exght dollurs and twen-
ty six conts .
Seven hundred twelvo dollars and fifty six cents........
One thousand seven hundred twenty six dollars and sixty
two eents .
Three thousa.nd one hundred ﬁve dollm‘s and sixty three
eents ...
Nine hundred dollnrs and ﬁfty five cents. .. ..
Three hundred ninety nine dollars and eighty five cents .
Four hundred ninety eight dollars and nine cents.......
Four thousand two hundred sixty geven dollars and twenty
one eents ,..
Three hundred seventy elght dollars and sixteen cents. ..
Ono thousand six hundred fifty seven doliars and fifty
geven contS. v veee vl ..
One thousand two hundred four dollars and twenty nine
cents v.uviiiiinnnays .
Thirty nine dollars and threeoents.... ceeseeasaine aas

PR

PR R INN S esee vt see e

Ceve erur bt caas boee

e esne s

ses s anen e R T T T P )

B R L

Ceess ecer siss vess sany veas

Twenty four thousand nine hundred forty seven dollars

and SiEEY 080t8 v vuesviacinnotrannes varrcann s

$776
2,895

716
2,218
2,223

1,228
712

1,726
3,106
900
399
498

4,267
378

1,667

1,204
39

07

57

29
03

24,047

60



STATE TAX. 735

COUNTY OF OXFORD. Cmar. 516

Albany ..... s~.. Five hundred twenty three dollars and fifteen cents......| $523 15
Andover .... .. .. Four hundred sixty dollars and fifty four cents.. .... ...+ 460 b4
Bethel...... +s+«[Two thousand seven hundred seventy five dollars and
SIXEY SEVOR COMES.eee cvns civs soas vnaveonnnns wavrns| 2,776 67
Brownfeld .. ....|Nine hundred forty nine dollars and fifty five oents.. veen 949 56
Buckfield ... ..., One thousand four hundred ninety four dollars and sixty
BIgHE COMBAY v uvnvevrcans sner vans aus svaqerasncons 1,494 68
Byron .. .... s+« /One hundred forty six dollars and eighty four cents ..... 146 84
CantoR .o..ss »ev0 jOne thousand three hundred eighty one dollars and fifty

SOVON CENES o vaue venevnsssenr seansnassannanes snanss| 1,381 87
Denmark .......|One thousand one hundred forty seven dollars and fourteen
CONLS .ovs venevrus s Ceeeenan s 1,147 14

Dixfield..... ... |One thousand two hundred three do!hrs und ﬁft_}" ee.nts. 1,203 50
Bryeburg «......|Two thousand nine hundred ninety dollars and sixty one

GBNES 4 ues maes vens sssstonesesesrae rer sonnsonn sans 2,990 61
Gilead ..vve« ... |Two hundred seventy two dollars and thirty cents....... 272 30
Grafton ..... ..+ |Ninety seven dollars and eighteenoents.... ... ..uv . 97 18
Greenwood ,,.... Five hundred sixty one dollars and nineteen dents. ...... 561 19
Hanover ........|Two hundred forty one dollars and thirtcen cents ....... 241 13
Hartford .... .... @ne thousand one hundred thirty dollars and ninety four

cents oeaias . Ceesenes neis cane sesueen 1,130 94
Hobron . .... ....|Seven hundred ten dotlars and sixty threo cents. vousaus 710 63

Hiram .. ... +s.. |One thousand four hundred seventy seven dollars and
eighty six centss .vve veercure s cuersnviannn.eo ol 1,477 86
Lovell .. ..e. +vs. [One thousand one hundred forty nine dollu.rs and twenty
eight 0entS v vvus vevevannciir cin 4 eissneaaar suaene| 1,149 28

Magon «..ees ovs.,0ne hundred three dollars and eighteen cents, ........ .. 103 18
Mexico o..o oo {Three hundred ninety seven dollars und sixteen cents.... 397 16
Newry..........|{Three hundred forty one dollars and eighteen cents ...... 341 18
Norway..... «o+.|{Three thousand three hundred forty three dollars and forty ’

fOUT 0EDES. o0y veve uun tovenvne snasanee cannonseans| 3,343 44
Oxford...... .s..|{0ne thousand eight hundred sixteen dollar= and twenty

BWO 0ONESs vovs tovt senn coneninsvitaaensinae es weas]| 1,816 22
Parisv...vse oo 0o jThree thousand seven hundred two dollars and ﬁfty seven

0BNES v uos veen tonnvunnnnar ot tnascensosescoessnas| 3,702 57
Peru +,...ev os..{Nine hundred twenty nine dollars and sixtecn cents.,.... 929 16
Porter ...... One thousand fifty dollars and sixty seven cents. ........; 1,050 67
Roxbury.... . |Highty seven dollars und forty three conts....vs .ovy vuus 87 43
Rumford.... ... {One thousand three hundred ninetcon dollars and sixty

SBVOI CONESs vvvs snuvvasnsvastrnensssesns vsosnnassl 1,310 67
Stoneham .,...../Two hundred fifty seven dollars and sixty two eents..... 267 62
Stow vevsas Four hundred eighty one dollars and eighty cents...... 481 80
Sumner .........{One thousand one hundred sixty nine dollars and two

COMES .14t vuuesene saosvanncansnssecoes cnasvonssans| 1,169 02
Sweden + ..., ... |Five hundred ninety five dollars and forty three cents ... 595 43
Upton ..........|One hundred sixty four dollars snd seventy five eents.... 164 75

Waterford .......lOne thousand two hundred seventy four dollurs and sixty
DING 08NS vav tut venncnes cinvuenncinsienanonssarel 1,274 69

Woodstook .. ....[Seven hundred thirty seven dollars and sixty one cents.. 737 61
Franklin pl......|Ninety eight dollars and thirty three cents............. 98 33
Lincoln pl.......iSixty seven dollars and fifty six cents.c..cceveuvvrvnans 67 66
Milton pl . ......|One hupdred fifty four dollars and twenty four cents. ... 164 24
Fryeburg Acade- ,

my Grant . ... Thirty dollars. cous v vvun vone vievrnenineeine einn avas 30 00
A, R. 1,(Riley pl.)[Seventy dollars and fifty 0ents.eeevees cvvt vavevnne vane 70 50
Andover N. Surp.|Thirty four dollars and forty seven cents..... .... «s.s. 34 47
Andover W, Surp. |Fifteen dollRrs.cve coveiann voisvuee vins sous cosennnns 15 00
C.vvvvvee sene o Fifty one dollars and niuety five cents o vvvevvnnvve vens 51 93
C. Burplus..... ..{Forty four dollars and ninety nine cents « .cvovvue v .. 44 99
No. 4, R. 1......|3ixty one dollars and sixty four cents «.... ... ..., ....1 61 64
No. 5, B, 1......]0ne hundred three dollars and ninety two cents. ........ 103 92
No. 4, R. 2.. .. .[Seventy four dollars and fifty twocents ... .........ut T4 5%
No. 4, R. 3...... |Fifty eight dollars and fifty one cents.. .eve.vey .v. ... 58 b1
No 5, R.3......{Bighty dollars and thirty nine cents......... ..o veeu.. 80 39
No. 4, R.4..... [Eighty one dollars and thirty eight eonts......... ...... 81 38
No. 6, B. 4......|0ne hundred thirty two dollars and five cents. ........ .. 132 06
No, 4, R.6......|{Tweoty five dollars and forty seven cents. ...o..vvcvus . 25 47
No. 5,R, 6......|Twenty six dollars and sixty eight cents « ... cenenin. o 26 68
No 6, R, 5,8, hf [Thirty six dollars and sixty one cents vvuver . oo cvervens 36 61
No. 5, R. 5, N. hf.[Thirty six dollars and sixty one cents.. ..., ..cvvuer arse 26 61
Bachelder’s Grant{Thirty seven dollars and fifty cents.... vecs vivavonenses 37 50

Thirty seven thousand eight hundred soven dollars and
sixty eight conts.ovviiis ciis i i i cenasaa. . | 87,807 68




736

QHAP. 516

8TATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT.

Alton +u.ees eane vaso(Two hundred ninety seven dollars and twenty six

Bangor « vee.ee e

cents ceea ., Crsae seseass rsas sens

Argyle . ..v.vavs .0 |One hundred e)ghty nine dollurs and eighty eight,

0BDLS -~ vini i thee e e Cersbaea aans aens

«+ |Thirty two Lhousund.elght hundred seven dollars and

sixty five 0BnbS. . vs ues vuut o fees seesseasaean

Bradford........ ....|Nine hundred fifty dollars and twenty nine cents.
Brudley ... .ossooo|four hundred forty eight dollars and fifty eight cems
Brewer « vvve vuer ove. |Two thousand seven hundred sixty four dollars and

eighty four 0ents.. vevevves e vare s nenens

Burlington +......... Three hundred thirty five dollars and eighteen cents

Carmel «.ovevvne e
Carroll ...

«.{Onc thousand ninety four dollars and forty six cents
vvvossas|Four hundred twenty three dollars and thirty cen ts

Charleston ., «vu. 4o, jUne thousand forty four dollars and ninety nine cents
Chester «..as  +4....|One hundred sixty one dollars and thirty two cents..
Clifton ..... ... ....[One hundred sixty six dolinrs and ninéty five cents. .
Curinna,.vvs ovveuss |Ono thousand five hundred eighty four dollars and

ninety eight cents. vovevivscive venerier onnvrns

Corinth +.vevveuevss.[One thousand six hundred fifty dollars and twenty

Dexter,.aeesaves o
Dixmont ..o vovi s

Eddington. .. .... ..

CEMUSesvsnneennosons totsossnnsansanasance sovn o

., {Three thousannd six hundred eightoan dollars and

fifteen cents voue . ivv vri e

..|One thousand one hundred ﬁfty elght dol'lz'xra "and

vinety eents...... .... ...

.. {four hundred eighty five dollurs and two cents.....

Idinburg « oo vvae ... |[Sixty six dollars and sixty four 0ents .o .oevvvvesves
Enfield . .v.. oivvvuo. |Iwo hundred forty two dollars and seveateen cents, .
Etoa o.vevev ves 4os.(3ix hundred ten dollars and forty four cents........
Exeter...oes vvas +oo. [Ono thousand six hundred one dollars and sixty two

Garland ..ovvenan

Glonburn ... ...-
Greenbush ..., ..
Greonfield. .. .... o4
Hampdon ... ouer W

Hermon .... .40

Holden vaevvueeean
Howland ......
Hudson . ...
Keuduskeag .....

Kingman . voveve s

Lve cuvevreeninns
Levant, . oev cavsun
Lincoln «.vve vuns on

Lowell vrever cueeon
Mattamiscontis. .. ..

conts vauviens PN

..[0ne thousand two hundred forty seven dollars nnd

LWONtY BOVON CONLS .. vv conevere sossvsasvansanns
..{Five hundred twenty one doliars and sixty two cents
.. |Three hundred forty six dollars and sixty eight cents
..|Une hundred sixty nine dollars and forty five oents. .
..!Two thousand five hundred forty two doliars and

) thirty seven cents..ocovee. vvue.. PRI
. ‘One thousand five hundred three dO”H.l‘B and snxty
‘ nine cents.s .o vovevies oul cees vone senn

...3ix handred fifty soven dollars un.d'hve oent..s ...

+..One bundred fourtoen dollars and twenty cents......

-+ Three hundred fifty three dollars and sixty two cents,

|
Two hundred eighty four doliars and sixty one cents, |

Lagrange ... ...... |Seven hundred sixty one dollars and ninety cents. ..!
-». [Four hundyed fourteen dollars and fifty two cents. ..

Six hundred eighty three dollars and thirty cents. ..

.. [Une thousand sixty dollurs and eighty five cents....
.. |One thousand three hundred seventy four dollars and
thirty five cents. v veve covnvansvorsasss socsien
.. {Two hundred forty six dollars and forty threo conts .
.. {Forty eight dollars and forty four cents.... .... ...

Mattawamkeng ......|[wo hundred ninety two dollars and eighty five cents

Maxfields ovvuven s

.. [Sixty six dollars and soventoen 6ontS.. .eeavevsvnes

Medway «vee eevess.. (Three hundred dollars and twenty cents. ... coes vues
Milford ........ ... |3iX hundred fifty six dollurs and eighty cents.......
Mt. Chuse, v .vas ovo. [Ono hundred six dollars and nine cents ... vees voas

Newburg ...
Newporb..evs cons s

Oldtown .oevvuenen
Orono. vvvveeveen o
Orrington vuvevus v

Passadumkeag ... ..

Patten «vvees cnnnoenn

Plymouth ...euue.e
Prentisse veevese o

.. |Une thousand thirty four dollars and sixty seven ots.
.. |One thousand four hundred twenty two dollars and
L OBNLS. wus suvs suvtsies sssaveansosscnnr vane
.. |One thousand nine hundred eighty five dollars and
forty cents. . .oieiins vier vttt i i ey
.. |Oue thousand nine hundred twenty seven dollars and
Dinety bWo COBES. . .0vt vaveveas coes sovevase vaas
.. {One thousund five hundred twenty six dollars and
smtyoneeents.... B
.. |One hundred sixty dollars and soventy six cents.....
Beven hundred 1orty five dollars and seventy seven

cents ... .eau.s R R T TR IR
. [Bix hundred elghty mue dollnrs and one oent...ess ..
.. |Two hundred fifty five dollars and twenty four oents

Springfield !.........{Three hundred ninety six dollars and fifty nine cents

$ 297
189

32,807
950
448

2,764
335
1,094
423
1,044
161
166

1,684
1,650
3,618

1,168
485
66
242
610

1,601

1,247
591
346
169

2,649

1,603
657
114
353
683
9284
761
414

1,060

1,374
246
48
299
66
300
6566
106
1,034

1,422
1,985
1,927

1,526
160

746
689
265
3906

88
66
58
84
18
46
30
99
32
96
98

20

90

62



STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT—(CONCLUDED.)

StetIon v eevr vraevios

Vonzio suseee voes avee
Winn cvvvevr vevsnens

Drew plantation .....
Lakeville plantation., .
No. 2, Grand Falls pl.
Staeyville plantation.,
Webster do
Woodville do
No.3,R.1,N.B.P.P
No. 6, R. 1, do
No. 2, R. 8, N. W. P.
No, 3, R. 8, E. half

NWweP. ...
No. 3, R. 8, W. hulf
NW.P. ...
No. 2,R. 9, N. W, P

No 3, R. 9, do
No 1, R. 6, W.E.L.§
No 2, R. 6, do
No. 6, R, 6, do
No. 7, R. 6, do
No. 8, R. 6, do
A, R. 7, do
No. 1, R. 7, do
No. 2, R. 7, do
No.3,R 7,8 pt. do
No.3,R.7,W. pt. do
No. 4, R. 7, do
No. 6, R. 1T, do
No. 6, R. 7, do
No. 7, R. 7, do
No, 8, R. 7, W.  do
No.8,R.7,8.W. ] do
No.8,R.7T,8.E. § do
East Hopkins Academy
West do do
No. 8,R.8, W.E, L. 8.
AR 8&9
No. 3, Indian Purchase
No 4, do do
No.1,R.8, W.ELS
No. 2, R 8, S. half
W.E.L S......
No. 2, R. 8, N. half
W.EL S...
No 3, R. 8, E, ]ml
W.ELS........
No. 3, R. 8, W, half
W.E.L S... ..
No.4,R.8,W E.L. S
No, 5, R. 8, do
No. 6, R. 8, do
No. 7,R. 8, do

No. 1, North Division

. |Fourteen dollars and forty four cents. ...

. |Fourteen dollars and forty four cents

. {Forty one dollars and twenty five cents ....

. |Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents....

Eight bundred twenty four dollars and ninety two
cents .. .. .
Four hundred fifty seven dollnrs und ﬁfteen cents. ...
Three hundred eighty nine doliars and forty one
cents ... . R
One hundred twenty five dollars and twenty one cents
One hundred eighty two dollars and sixty two cents. .
Eighty nine dollars and fifty six cents...ouevveneues
Seventy six dollars and eighty one cents ., .... ......
One hundred thirty five dollars and sixty eight cents
One hundred twenty dollars and twenty six cents..
Ninety seven dollars and fifty four cents..eeevvieves
Forty one dollars and thirty two cents . ... veeuaun.
Forty soven dollars nnd twenty five cents.......

dese e rann casraenn

Pees esas cane e

Fifty one dollars and seventysfive cents ......eevuus
Forty two dollars,......... beee evs sesesuen aees
Eighty eight dollars and twelve cents .........
One hundred eighty seven dollars and fifty cents ....
Eighty two dotlurs and sixty five cents. .vavvaus.nn.
Bighty eight dollars and fifty seven cents .... ......
Eighty two dollars and eighty cents . ........ ...
Rifty eight dollars and thirteen cents.... ..
Eighty nine dollars and three cents ..
Sixty dollars.. .evuuu.. EITETIIRT
Forty four dollars and twenty two 6ents..ee ous oves
Pifty six dollars and twenty five cents «.v.vvvu.
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents ¢ oo vvaans
Forty one dollars and twenty five cents..... .o
Twenty five dollars and thirty one cents.....vvuees
Sixty two dollars and six cents... cree ey
Forty six dollars and eighty seven cents........
Thirteen dollars and thirteen cents.... ...
Twenty four dollars and thirty seven cents .....
Forty one dollurs and sixty three cents...........

e

- |{Thirty one dollars and twenty cents., ... vveeveesn.

Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents......
Bighty four dollars and thirty eighc {111 5 IRNN
Ninety ono doilars and fifty cents .
Seventy eight dollars........ PN
Sixty one dollars and eighty seven cents. o

erre anen

Twenty four dollars and seventy five cents «........
Twenty dollars and eighty one cents. ..
Sixty six dollars .... Ceeas
EBighty two dollars and snty five cents, ... ..
Sixty one dollars and eighty eight cents.. ..
Eighty dollars and sixty three cents.......
Fitty six dollars and twenty five cents. ....

Eighty thousand three hundred ninetcen dollars and
sixty four cents.,.....

R R T R R R AR

24

20
66
82
6l
80
66

80,319

56

20

81
00
65
88
63
26

64

737
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STATE TAX.,

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS.

Abbot. ...
Atkinson......
Blanchard.........
Brownviile .o.o.ovl v o
Dover,....

s sess sy vron

TOXOroft sevoer anes wos
Greenville ....
Guilford
Kingsbury ...,
Medford.......
Milo ..ouvveen

ceee nree

R T

TR

evor eoen

Monson... ...
Orneville......

Parkman sooeve seorvaes
Sangerville....
Sebes..ive veiruens
Shirley ovvuvaeues
Wellington, ovvveee s

cene

Willlamsburg...... .00t
Willimantio «vvusvn oo
No 4,R.8,N.W.P...
No. 6, R, 8, (formerly
Bnrnnrd)....
No. 7, R. 8, (formelly
Bowerbunk)...... Cees
No. 4, R. 9, N. W. P...
No. 5, R. 9, N. W. P...
No.6,R. 9, N, W, P...

No. 7, R. 9, N W.P...
No. 8, R. 9, Eiliotsville..
No. 9,R. 9, N. W, P...
No.3, R.b, B. P ......
No.2,R.6,B.P......
No,1,R. 9, W. E, L. S.
No. 2, R. 9, do
No. 3, R. 9, do
No. 4, R. 9, do
No. 5,.R. 9, do
No. 6, R. 9, do
No.7,R.9,E.% do
No.7,R.9,W. § do
No. 8, R. 9, do

No 9, R. 9, do
No.10,R. 9, do

A, R, 10, do

B, R, 10, do
No. 1, R. 10, do
No. 2, R. 10, do
No. 3, R. 10, do
No, 4, R. 10, do

No 6,R.10,E, } do
No. 5, R. 10, N. W, 4,

W, B, L. 8.
No. 6, R. 10, 8.W, },
W.E L. 8.
No. 6, R. 10, do
No. 7, R. 10, do
No. 8, R. 10, do
No, 9, R. 10, do
No. 10, R. 10, do
A, R. 11, do
B, R. 11, do
No, 1, R. 11, do
No. 2, R, 11, do
No. 3, R, 11, do
No. 4, R, 11, do

ISix hundred fifty six dollars and oighty four cents,
Six hundred eighty dollars and twenty eight cents.
One hundred fourteen dollars and fifty five cents...
Seven hundred ninety eight dollars and eighty ots.
Two thousand one hundred sixty dollars and fifty

six gents .. Cees
One thousand four hundred mghty two dollurs and

ninety eents ...
Three hundred forty three dollars and twelve eents
Nine hundred fifty three dollars and thirty one ots
Eighty seven dollars and sixty three cents........
One hundred ninety nine dollars and twenty one ets
Seven hundred sixty five dollars and twenty five

111 A R TR
Six hundred dollars and mnety six cents.........
Two hundred seventy seven dollars and sixty six

L] ] T
Nine hundred thirty seven dollnrs and thirty nine

cents .. ... .. iesanas
One thousfnd ninety six dollars n.nd fifty Nmts i
Six hundred seventy seven dollars and four cents. .,
One hundred ninety one dollars and seventy four ots
Four bundred Lhirty nine dollars and thirty three

cents .. ... R
One hundred six dollars m:ld ﬁft.y three cents .....
One hundred eighty seven dollars and fitty cents..
Sixty one doilars and ninety nine cents.

Cessaaees cona

ceretaan

ceertawese

. |One hundred seven dollars and eighty two cents. ..

Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents.......
Forty one dollars und thirty two cents ... veve vues
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents... .ova.ve.
One hundred eighty seven dotlars and fifty cents ..
Fifty seven dollurs and eighty six cents...... ....
Forty one dollars and thirty two cents...........
Twenty two dollars and fitty cents... ...........
Ninety two dollars and sixty three conts.........

.|Ninety two dollars and sixty three cents.........

Forty nine doliars and fifty nine eents .,..v0v ovus
Sixty six dollars and twelve cents ... .couvveesouss
Thirty seven dollars nnd fifty cents..........
Bighty two dollurs und sixty five cents.....ce vvuu
Bighty two dollurs and fifty seven oents.. ... «uus
One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents .......
Forty one dollars and twenty four cents..........
Korty one dollars and twenty four cents...... ....
Thirty two dollars and ninety nine cents.........
Forty nine dollars and forty three cents..........
Kighty six dollars and forty three cents...... ....
Eighty two doMars and sixty five cents.....ve ...
Nineteen dollars and thirteen cents «.... vovsoune
'Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents .. cege e
Eighty two dollars and sixiy five cents....ovsv.us
Kighty two dollars and sixty five eents, .. ..ces ...
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents...........
Forty five dollard.e ovvvvvsvnvnnvosiansononanas

Twenty one dollars and forty nine cents.o..eu.us.

Nineteen dollars and ninety one cents......v. ouus
Eighty five dollars and twenty four eents.vev. vues
Sixty one dollars and eighty eight cents «...a....
Fifty one dollars and twenty one cents .........u.
Fifty one doliars and seventy two cents..........
Fifty one dollars and nine cents............. .0
One hundred twenty three dollars and muety seven

cents . PRI
One hundred seven dollars and seventy six cents ..
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents ..........
Sixty one dollars and ninety eight cents ,........
Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents ..eevuu.s,
Ninety one dollars and twenty two cents,..es eves

$ 656
680
114
798

2,160
1,482
343
953
199

765
600

217

937 &

1,096

671.

191

439
106
187

84
28
55
80

90

63

99

66



STATE TAX,

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS—(CONCLUDED.)

No. 5, R. 11,W. E. L. 8.

No. 6, R. 11, do
No. 7, R. 11, do
No. 8, R. 11, do
No. 9, R. 11, do
No. 10, R, 11, do

Bowdoin College, East..
Bowdoin College, West..
A, R. 12, W.E LS

No.1,R.12,N. §, do
No.1,R.12,8. %, do
No. 2, R. 12, do
No.3,R.12,E L do
No 3,R.12,W.}, do
No. 4, R. 12,E.4. do
No.4,R.12.W.} do

No. 6, R. 12, do
No. 6,R. 12, do
No. 7, R. 12, do
No. 8, R, 12, do
No. 9, R, 12, do
No 10, R. 12, do
A, R. 13, do

A,2,R.13 and 14, do
No. 1, R. 13, W, E. L. 8.

No. 2, R. 13, do
No. 3, R. 13, do
No. 4, R, 13,4, do
No. 4, R. 13,8.4, do
No. 4,R.13,N.4, do
No. 5, R. 13, do pt.,
No. 6, R. 13, do pt.,
No 6, R. 13, do pt.,
No. 6,R. 13, do
No. 7, K. 13, do
No. 8, R. 13, do
No. 9, R, 13, do
No 10, R. 13, do
A, R 14, 3, do
A, R 14, 1, de

Shaw und Bradstreet. .
No.1,R. 14 and X, R. 14,
W, B L. S....... ..
No. 3, R. 14 and 15, D %
w. D LS.
No. 3,R. 14 and 15,W, §,
W.E L.S.....

No. 4, R, 14, WELS
No. 5, R. 14 do
No. 6, R, 14, do
No, 7, R. 14, do
No. 8, R. 14, do
No. 9, R, 14, do
No. 10, R. 14, do

Sugar Island. .. eeasoves
Deer Island «.vvvvs vunn
Middlesex Canal ...,...
Day’s Acad.Grant ......
No 4, Ry 16 verennnnns
No. 6, R, 16,0000 0uunns
No. 6, R. 16" ... .uu.
No. T,R.16,E % .e0vvuns
No.7,R.15,W.§ .......
No. 8, R, 15..
No. 9, R, 15...c....
No. 10, R. 15,000 euns
Moose Island...ovvn oo
Kineo......uve
Farm Island .o ouuenes

caea veen

. I‘orty three dollars and fifty six cents...

Bighty six dollars and twenty five centa,s...v s v
One hundred twenty one doliars and twolve cents. .
Eighty five dollars and fifty one cents ..... .... ..
Bighty three dollars and twenty two cents........
Lighty three dollars and twenty five nents.... «v.s
Eighty five dollars and thirty five cents........
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents..vev veen .
Eighty two dellars and sixty five cents, ..vuvuur v
One hundred eighty five dollars and sixty eight

cents .
One hundred ﬁfteen dollars nnd twenty cents,s ...
Fifty seven dollars and Sixty 00ntS..ves covn vena s
Lighty two dollars and sixty five cents,.vu. cves .t
Thirty one dollars and fourteeu cents.....,.
Thirty one dollars and fourteen cents ... .esevses
Forty one dollars and fifty five cents.....
Forty two dollars and sixty =ix cents..... ETTETEN
One hundred nine dotlars and thirty nine cents....
Eighty four dollars and fifty seven cents «...v ...

Pien e ceen . Peeaeraa .

Eighty seven dollars and one cent, ... .. [
Eighty two dollars nnd ainety six cents..........
Eighty dollars and nineteen cents. .... IR TP

kighty two dollars and forty six conts . ....c.0..
Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents, .... .
Sixty seven dollnrs and twenty two conts.....
Bighty two doliars and sixty five cents, ... ......
Soventy one dollars and thirty three cents.... ..
Soventy four dollars and sixty conts.....
Five dollars and twenty five ceuts....oovvveauus
Twenty two dollars and sevonty eight Bents
Ten dollars and one cent. . ....
Thirteen dollars and fifty cents .....
Thirty dollars Ceteseneenesaans
Two dollars and sixty two cents.............
Bighty two dollars and twenty three cents......
Sixty one doliars and eight cents.... vooo ...
Fifty two dollars and fifty cents..... vees
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents ... ...c....
Forty one dollars and seventy two cents.,........
One hundred nineteen dollars and twenty cents....

ceee PR RN
sesa tese saen

Seventeen dollars and three cents v .oee vuvevian s
Ninety five dollars and eighty two cents «.... ....
Sixty soven dellars and twenty three cents ..... .

tesesanns

Seventy one dollars and twenty five cents ....
Seventy ono dollars and twenty five cents. ..
Sixty dollars., ..., ..
Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents.....
Forty two dollars and soventy eight cents........
Forty two dollars and twenty nine cents.. ..., ....
Thuty seven dollars and fifty cents...c.o.v vvuv s
Sixty dollars and seventy five cents ..... ..
Fifteen dollars............ Ceresaaes

e v

Cess e

Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents’ Cevessaeas
Fifty seven dollars and twenty six cents. .. ... ....
Forty five dollars and sixty two cents.... ...
Forty eight dollars and seventy five cents...
Forty two dolldrs and forty six cents ..
Thirty three dollars and twelve cents.... ....
Twenty one dollurs and thirty four cents.........

Thirty four doliars and eight cents.. ... PRI
Thirty four dollars and forty two cents...........
Thirty three dollars and sixty cents. ... ........

Seven dollars and fifty cents.... . veen
One hundred eighty seven dollmrs and ﬁfty cents.
Eleven dollars and twenty five cents, ....

cere caae

Nineteen thousand seven hundred twenty two dol-
lars and seventy Seven ContS. . .vvs sess vons sussn

26
12
51
22
25

65

5 68

39

19,722 77
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740 STATE TAX.

Crar. 516 COUNTY OF SAGADAHOC,

Arrowsic........|Three hundred twenty four dollars and seventy eight|
cents . e e e e cod] $324 78

Bath ...........|Twenty two thousnnd one hundred ninoty seven dollars
and twWelve 0ents .vvvve vive viet vt cin ce .| 22,197 12

Bowdoin ........|One thousand four hundred elghty four dollars und thrty
BWO OBILS. sevs vvve vns 0 toasinae et iy e s 1,484 32

Bowdoinham ....|Two thousand Lwo hundred nlnelv Lhree ‘dolfars nud forty
six eents, . Ceeseese e G e 2,293 46
Georgetown......|Five hundred ﬁftv soven dolinrs and mneteen oents ‘e 557 19
Perkins ........{One hundred forty one dullars and twenty six cents...... 141 26

Phipsburg ......|One thousund three husdred uiuety soven dollars aud sixty
eight oents ... viiiuiie o i iiii i e 1,397 68

Richmond ... ....|Four thousand five hundred elghty six dollars and forty
SOVON CODES vt vt vt cveevias e e 4,686 47

Topsham........|Three thousand seventy seven dollars and twenty ﬂve
[T 1 e eees e saad| 3,077 26
West Bath,......[%1x hundred six dollars and sl\ty six cems. Certsesean b 606 66
Woolwich , .. ... |Two thousand dollars and nineteen cents. ...eev cons aons 2,000 19

Thirty eight thousand six hundred sixty six dollars and
thirty eight eonta..ves cuss venevversaen s oo aona.aes] 38,666 38

COUNTY OF SOMERSET.

AnSOn ...y vevreeseoe.. [ Two thousand one hundred ninety eigl\t dollars

and fifty two cents . .. 52,198 52
Athens ...............|One thousand three hundred elghty qu dollu.xs nnd

ninety fivecents ... ... .. .0 Ll 1,382 95
Bingham .............|%even hundred fifty seven ‘dollars and elghty seven

GENES oot it i e i e e . 57 87
Brighton ...v.vvvy oo |Two hundred seventy one d(wllnrs and nincteon oents 271 19
Cawbridge ... vv.. oo\ Four hundred forty one dotlars and thirty cents. 441 30
Conaan ....evuveev ... [One thousand three hundred eighteen dollars nnd

twenty eight cents. ... . e e 1,318 28
Concord. .o eovvnnennens Threo hundred fifty sevon dullnrs fmd eighty five

CEDLS ... e lied es e 357 85

Coraville +.vvuveuv v . |One thousand two hundred ninety two dollurs und
eighty oight eents. ... ... .. e ed| 1,292 88

Detroit «..vvvu vverovo [Four hundred forty doltars and ﬁfLy nine cents ... 440 59
Ewmbden ...vevv0v. oo |vix hundred forty threo dolinrs and seveaty cents 643 70
Fairfield .. ... vese von. Four thousand eighb hundred forty dollars and
twenty four 0ents «vove cui it iiin cier e e 4,840 24
Harmony «..vv evve .o |Seven hundred thirteen dollars and eighty two ots. 713 82
Hartland (... .. .... ....|Ooe thousand three hundred seventy six dollars and
twenty cight ceunts ... ........ .. ...l 1,376 28
Lexington......... ....{Two bundred ninetoeu dollars and mnet_) conts. 219 90
Madison . ............|Two thousand filty one dollars and eighty three ots,| 2 ,051 83
Mayfield .. oo vvve oou o Bixty seven dollars wnd thirty seven ceats.... .... 67 37
Mercer .....v.vove ... |Eight hundred nine dollars and thirty threo cents 809 33
Moscow ....... PN ‘lhlee hundred fifty eight dollurs and eleven cents 358 11
New Portland , .... .i0ae thousand seven hund"ed fifty two doilars and
\ LY SIX COULS, ..  worvver  oreers cenaean s 1,75 56
Norridgewook .........!ITwo thousand one hundred elghty six dolluls and
| thirty four oonts .. .. seee| 2,186 34
Palmyra .. .00 .. sand threo hundred forty throe do]]ms and
niuety four cents. 1,343 94
Pittsfield.. «vvv ovvv oo {Two thousand one hundred seven dollms and forty
two centss ... ... Ceeeend] 2,107 42
Ripley....vevevees vve. [Four hundred forty nine dollnrs and six cants. ceee 149 06
St. Albuns .0 vses vo.. J0ne thousand five hundred seventy five dollurs and
ten cenbts. ... .ol Liuh e ees cae eas ... 1,675 10
Solon «.vvvuvusvivavaes|One thousand two hundred nincty seven dollura
and fifty seven conts....... e ien s 1,297 67

Skowhegan. .vvuevsvv..(Seven thousand seven hundned oleven dollars and
ninety 8iX cents cvvsvveeieviiiancine vuesas| 7,711 96




STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CONTINUED.)

Swithfield........

Starks covu caes searaun-
Carrying Place plantat’n
Dead River plantaticn
Flag Staff plantation ...
Highland plantation....
No. 1, R. 2, W.K.R..

No. 2, R. 3 do ..

No.4, R.3,N. }, do

No. 1, R 4, do

No. 2, R. 4, do

No. 3, R. 4, do

No 1, R. b, do .

No. 2, R. &, do .

No. 3, R. 6, do

No. 4, R. b, do

No. 1, R. 6, do .

No. 2, R. 6, W, K. R,
E.C.R part........

No. 2, R. 6, W. K, R.—

W. 0. R, purt .. ...
No.3,R 6, W, K R...

No. 4, R. 6, do

No. b, R. 6, do .

No. I, R. T, do ..

No. 2, R. 7, do .

No. 3, R. 7, do ..

No 4,R 1, do ..

No. 5. R. 17, do

No. 6, R 17, do .

No.1,R.3,B.P B.K R

No. 2, R. 3, do

No. 1, R. 4, do

No 2,R 4, do

No. 1, R. b, do

No. 2, R. 5, do

No. 1, R. 6, do

No. 1, R. 1, N. B. K
P., T.and R .

Wo. R 1, strip, N. .
K ......

No. 2 R. 1, N.B K. P
nandwlch Acadewy. ..

No. 2, R. 1, stripN B
K. P,

No, 3, R.l N BKP
Long Pond

No. 4, R. l,N< B K.P,
Jackmantown . . ....

No 6,R. I,N B K
Attean Pond..... ...

No 6.R. 1, N. p
Holeh L......

I\ole\IBKP.,
Towhegan. .

No 2,R. 2, N B K. P
Brassus ..ve ceneonn

No 3,R 2,N B. K P.,
Thorndike
No. 4,R.2, N.B. K
Holdentown +.vov ovus
No.5,R 2, N B. K,
Denmstowu e
No 6,R.2,N B K P
I‘orsml;htown RN
Big W, N. B. K. P.
Little W, do

.|Bighty six dollars und forty soven conts .

.{Torty dollars and twelve conts . N

.|Bighty throo dollars and seventy cents,
.|One hundred sixty eight dollars and savenl;y ﬁve

.|Bighty six doilars and nineteen cents. ...

. Bighty two doliars and sixty five cents.....

Five hundred thiity six dollurs and eighty three
cents ... .ol v .
One thousand one hundred sevouty three do]lars
and sixty eight cents. e .
Thirty seven dollars and ﬁfl;y five cenl;s

One hundred fifty four dollars and twenty six cents
Sixty nine dollars and twenty cents., ... ... ....
Soventy five dollurs .. ..o ool
Seveoty five dullars., .,

ver sess e

.|Tweuty two dollavs und fifty ceuns. e e s
LiSixty six dollars and Gfteen Gonts. .. .vve vens vnnn
.iOne hundred twelvo dollars and fifty cents.... ....
.|One hundred twelve dollars and thirty one conts

cents .. ..

.10ne hundred iwelve du]]nrs and ﬁ(‘l;y eents PPN
.iNinety dollars and sixty six cents .,

Forty oight dollurs and ninety cents..... .... ...,

Thirty seven dollars nnd fifty cents...... .......
One hundred twelve doilars and fifty cents.... ...
One hundred and fifty dollars, .. ..... e

.{Bighty two dollars nnd sixty five ocnts. . v vnes

One hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents., ..

Bighty two doliars and thirteen cents.
One hundred thirteen dollars and fifty ewhb omts.

.|One hundred eighteen dollurs and eight conts. ....
.{Forty nine doliars and eighvy sovon vents....

Ninety three dollars and seventy five sents ......
Ninety three dollars and seventy five cents.......
Eighty two dollars and sixty five oents. .. ... ..
One hundred and fifty dollars. .. .. ...,
Twenty six dollars and twenty five cents. ........
Oue bundred twonty five dollars and ten cents ...
Forty five dollars ..

Seventy tivo dollars. ... ... v0en ..

. {Nine dollars and thirty eight cents..............

Tifty six dollars and twenty five cents......uv \v.s
Sixteen dollars and seventy six cents ... .......
Seventy five dollars and twenty four cents.... ...,
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cenis.....

Sixty one dollars and ninety nine conts

.. tine hundred twelve dollars and fifty couis,..... ..

Ninety three dollurs and seventy five cents.......

One hundred sixty eight dollars and seventy five

OBDES L vn it st i tiee it dse e il
One hundred three dollurs und thirty one cents, .
Niuety seven dollars and thirteen cents.........,

. {Eighty two dollare nnd sixty five cents.s.vvvues..

esea s

Sixty two dollars and sixty six cents...c. vevso.n.

Twenty one dollars and ninety 0ents...ces eeve vaen

$ 536

1,173
37
86

154

(il
7a
40
22
66
112
112
83

168 7
bl
66

112

125

56

75
52
61
112
93

168
103
97
82
82

62
21

83

68
55
47
26
20
00
00
12
50
15
50
31
70

90
50

2 50

65

10

a0
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STATE TAX.

COUNTY OF SOMERSET—(CONCLUDED.)

No.1,R.3,N.B. K. P,

West Middlesex .....|Highty two dollars and sixty five cents «euc eevs s & 82 66
No. 2,R.3,N. B.K.P,

Soldiertown ...... ..., [Ninety five dollars and sixty three centS.sesss vse. 95 63
No. 3, R. 3, E. half N,

B K. P.............|Forty one dollars and ten ¢ents....e eves cans vans 41 10
No.3,R 3, W. half N

B.K.P.ooovvnen o Forty one dollars and ten cents « vuve v soae vues 41 10
No. 4 R3 NBKP.,

Bald Mountain. .. .... Twonty dollars and sixty six cents .o..vevuvees s 20 66
No. 5, R, 3, N. B. K. P,|Eighteon dollars and seveaty fivo cents ... v.0. .. 18 76
No. b R, 3 do Thirty eight cents ........ Ceraaenes 38
Seboomo&k veseeres oas. [One hundred twonty three dollurs and nmet,y geven

CEOES vows uue vans snn sasteons soononen avaras 123 97
No.1l,R.4,N.B. K. P,,

Piymouthtown ... .... Sixty seven dollars and fifty cents..... vees eeue s 67 60
No. 2,R.4,N B K. P.,

Pittston Acadewy....[Gns hundred three doliars and thirteen cents..... 103 13
No.3,R.4,N B.K P.,

Hammondtown ... ....|Sixty seven dollars and twenty four cents .... .... 67 24
No. 4, R 4, N. B XK. P |Twenty eight dollars and sixty eight cents «...... 28 48
No. 5, R. 4, do Six dollars and seventy five 0ents . ..., .veevien 6 76
No 3, R. 5 do Forty one dollars and thirty two cents. even e 41 32
No. 4, R. 6, do Twenty five dollars and sixty nine cents . vvvoava 25 69
No. 4, R, 16, W, . L, 8.|Fifty six dollars and thirty four cents..... .... ... 56 34
No, 6, R. 16, o) % do Thirty dollars and forty six cents . .... voenevnnen 30 46
No. 5, R. G.V % do Twenty dollars and thirty one cents . .... cevevuas 20 31
No. 6, R, 16, do Thirty four doliars and thirty four cents ¢ .eeu ..t 34 34
No. 7, R. 16, do Twenty six doliars aud seventy onocents.... ..., 26 71
No. 8, R 18, do Thirty dollars and thirty four cents.s veue vass oven 30 34

ANo. 9, R, 16, do Thirty dollars and ninety seven cents......vs seus 30 97
No 1 ,R.16, do Forty one dollars and ninety four centS.... ceue os 41 94
No 4, R, 17, do Righty four dollars and twenty four cents........ 84 24
No. 5, R. 17, do Fitteen dollars and seventy nine cents.. ..c. vvov .. 15 79
No. 6, R. 17, do Thirty three dollars and seventy two cents,...... 33 72
No. 7, R. 17, do Sixty dollars and tWo 06nbS. .vve vert veen vave uas 60 02
No. 8, R, 17, do Thirty seven dollars and fifty six cents..... ..., .. 37 66
No. 9, R, 17, do Thirty four dollars and ninety four centse.... ..., 34 94
No. 10, B, 17, do Forty six dollars and eighty eight cents.... .... ., 46 88
No. 4, R. 18, do Thirty three dollars and fifty five cents .ovu vaes .. 33 66
No. &, R, 18, do Fifty six dollars nnd nineteen 0ents . .... cove vues 56 19
No. 6, R, 18, do Twenty nine dollars and forty euecents.... cov. . 29 41
No. 7, R. 18, do Thirty dollare and sixty cents, vocevovr vevn vuun st 30 60
No. 8, R. 18, do Fifteen dollars ... .... ..... e e ases saee 16 00
No. 9, R, 18, do Fwonty two dollars a.nd forty three eents. ceveenae 22 43
No b, R, 19, do Twenty eight dellurs and ten cents. Cesreeee s 28 10
No. 6, R, 19, do Thirty eight dollars and eighty one cents teseanes 38 81
No. 7, R. 19, do Thirty four dollars und seventy nine cents..es .vas 34 79
No. 8, R. 19, do ‘Thirty eight dollare and sixty cents .. ... .... ..., 38 60
No. 6, R. 20, de ‘Thirty sevon dollars and forty threc cents........ 37 43

Forty five thousand fivo hundred seventy dollars
and twenty 5even 6ONtS ..eu vver svar vree cuaeoa| 46,670 27

COUNTY OF WALDQG.

Belfast...... «...{Ninc theusand two bhundred fifty four dollars and nine
oents....... . ceeeeeoo| $9,254 09
Belmont ..., ....{Three hundred elghty elght do!lurs nud seventy five cents 388 76
Brooks ..........1light hundred sixty two dollars and fifty four cents..... 862 54
Burnham.....,..{Seven hundred sixty eight dollars and eighteen cents.... 768 18
Frankfort ., .....{8even hundred three doliars and forty six cents..... ..., 703 46
Freedom ..., ....|31x hundred sixty six doilars and fifty seven cents..... .. 666 57
Islesborough, ....{Five hundred ninety five dollars and fifty two cents...... 696 62
Jockson .........|Five hundred ninety nine dollars and thirty cents ...... 699 30
Knox.......... |Eight hundred twenty one dollars and ninety three cents 82) 93
Liberty ..., ....{Nine hundred ninety five dollars and ten eentS.c vues voas 995 10
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COUNTY OF WALDO—(CONCLUDED.)

Lincolnville . ....

One thousand five hundred thirty nine dollars and sixty

eight gents..vvvvve e vennnun, v eeeeesl 31,639 68

Monroe ,.... ....One thousand one hundred sx‘(ty six dollms ‘and forty
threo 6ents. ..o vivuvees ... N 1,166 43

Montville .......|One thousand three hundred smty throe dollars and smty
six cents..... e e s 1,363 66
Morrill o000 o0 .. |Four hundred fifty nine dullars and’ twenty six cents 459 26
Northport. .. .... [Seven hundred thirty eight dollars and thirty three cents 738 33
Palermo ... ......|Nine hundred fifty eight doliars and nivety two oents.. 968 92
Prospect..... .... |Six hundred twenty five dollars and forty five cents . .... 626 46

-Searsmont .......|One thousand three hundred soventy five dollars and fifty
four cents........ .. e iere e caae e eoees| 1,375 64

Searsport .....,..|Three thousand nine hundmﬂ forby two dollars and fifty
eight cents . ... .......... e e vveeeead] 3,942 68

Stookton ........|One thousand five hundred ten dollurs und ﬁfty three
cents caeeiius ., © eeaeiensaertsuneverssaseanes| 1,610 B3
Swanville ... ....|Five hundred Lwenty dollars and forty seven cents .... .. 520 47
Thorndike. .. ....|One thousand fifty one dollars and ninety nine ceuts.....| 1,051 99
Troy............ Nine hundred ninety two dollars and twenty cents..... .. 992 20

Unity ....... ....|{One thousaud four hundred fifty one dollars and forty
SVON CONES. . v v vovs sovanens oy . 1,461 47
Waldo ...... ....|Five hundred fifty two dollars and forty ﬁve oents. PPN 552 46
Wiaterport .. .... Two thousand ninety eight dollars and ten cents ........| 2,098 10
Thirty six thousand two dollars and fifty cents..........| 36,002 50

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON,

Addison ...vv.aiee One thousand forty nine dollars and fifty cents....| $1,049 50

Alexander ........ Two hundred sixty seven dollars and forty four
(L1171 2 N 267 44

Baileyville,... .... ..., {One hundred nmety nine dollars and slxty four
cents. ........ 199 64

Baring .cvccovsvese oo o|Two hundred e)ghty sn dollurs nnd sevent,y “five
BNt covane iiun van 286 76

Beddington ...........{One hundred twenty two dolln.rs and sixty one
eents. .... ...... 122 61
Brookton .o.eevevev oo Three hundred elghteen dnllurs und seven cents. .. 318 07

Calnis vuer vees eone veee [Six thousand tive hundred nine dollars and thlrty
cents... 6,609 30
Centerville ... .ev. «..|One hundred ﬁfty one dollms nnd th)rt,y nine oen‘ts 151 39
Charlotte .....v oevv «ooo [Two hundred twenty seven dollars and three cents 227 03

Cherryfield ........ ....{One thousand five hundred twenty one dollars and
forty one 0ents. . vvew vier tinieiiin i 1,621 41
Columbin ..... ..o «...|Four hundred fifty eight dollnrs nnd forty six oents 458 46
Columbia Falls ........|3ix hundred two doliars and forty three cents, .... 60?2 43
Cuoper.... veee eeve +o». {One hundred ninety seven dollars and six cents... 197 06
Crawford...... «.vvo...|One hundred eleven doliars and forty two cents.... 111 42
Cutler ,oev vovesevs ... |Three hundred twenty nine doliars and thirty cents 329 30
Danforth....ccvcv. oov. {Four hundred two dollars and forty one cents, .... 40% 41
Peblois + v veve ve-s ov.. |Sixty seven dollars and thirty six cents.......... 67 36
Dennysville ... .... ....{8ix hundred ninety four dollars and twelve cents. . 694 12

East Machias ..........|One thousand eight hundred sizty two dollars and
twenty two centd...e.eronn. Caven s 1,862 23

Bastport,sovvss veee ous. [Three thousand three hundred forby doll&rs n.ud
fifty six cents. .. ..oevvuy .. 3,340 68

Baton ... cece vevs osas jThrec hundred thirty ono dollurs and seventy six
conts ... vuh cannn 331 76

Edmunds...cex irvv ovo. [Two hundred sevent,y ‘two dollars and twenty one
conts v vt venn s feeena e s 272 21

Harrington.... .v.. «... |One thousand aeventy five dollars and sevenby two
eents .. .o.. .uus P e U i
Jonesborough .........|Three hundred one dollurs und thlrt.y three cents, . 301 33

Jonesport . ...\ vvv. ... [Seven hundred twenty six dollars and twenty seven
OBIESu. o v en suss nsas sons sone sens soosasos sues 726 27
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COUNTY OF WASHINGTON—(CONTINUED.)

Kossuth ., .vovenue oo
Lubeo .

Maochias ....o.vvvhauis
Maohiasport v v.oevven
Marion ....... .00
Marshfield . Ceaees
Meddyhemps RPN
Millbridge ..o couu vt

Northfield. ....

Pemhroke ...uvvuus ..

Perry. ..o vvvnn,
Princeton .......ov ..
Robbinston.... .......
Steuben ...........
Talmadge . ... ...
Topsfield v vuvn voven

Trescott.......
Vancehorough ........
Waite..oor vovrvenn v

Wesley. o ovvvvnvennon
Whiting........... ...
Whitneyville....... ....

Codyville plantation....

No 14 plantation......|One hundred tweuty two dollars and exghty two
oents.. ... TR .o
No. 21 do vooo.. [Ninety dollars nnd cighty ﬁve cents Cee e
No. 18, Bast Division...|Thirty dollurs ... ... .00 .. N
No. 19, do .. |Thirty doHars ...... .o
No 26, do ....|Thirty three dollars and seventv ﬁvc eenns .
No. 27, do .|Thirty eight dollars and seventy seven cents......
No. 18, Middle Division, Twenty two dollars and fifty cents. .oov.oon . ooy
No 19, Mid. Div. 8.E },/Four dollars and thirteencents.... .....oeeuv. .,
No. 19, do N.4&35.W 3 Twenty four dollars and nineteen cents, ... .....,
No 24, Middle Dlvlsmn ‘One hnndred three dollars and thirty one cents.. ..
No. 25, do . |[Forty six dollars and oighty seven cents...... ...
No. 29, do ....'0ne hundred eleven dollars and fifty ughtuents .
No. 30, do ....|0One hundred eleven dollars and fifty eight ecnts ..
No. 31, do ... {Bighty two dollars and sixty five cents ... .... .
No. 36, do ... {Two hundred forty seven dollars and nivety sevuu
eents ... i i e e e e
No. 37, Middle Division Seventy one do]lnrs nnd tlurty eluht cents . o.. ..
No, 42, do v+ [One huudred thirty cight doliars and seventy ﬁve
cents ... .. i iee P
No 43, Mid. Div , E. .. Twenty four dollarg und seventy ﬁve cents «oavui,
No. 43, do W.J....|Thirby six dollars nnd thirty seven conts.........
No 5, N. Division, N, ﬁ. Sixteen dollars and cighty eight cents..... ... .,
No. 5, do 8. §. |[Forty one dollurs snd thirty three cents . .......
No 6, do ... Forty six dollars and eighty one cents . ..........
BE. §, strip N.of No 6,
North Divisivn....... Twelve dollars and thirty eight cents.... ... ....
W. §, strip N. of No 6, !
North Division. .....[Seven dollars and eighty eight eents. ... .... ...|
Two mile strip N of No 5jFifteen dollurs aud thirty seven eents,,.ov.vun ov.. |
E. %, No 1, R. 1.......|Thirty two dollars and thirteor cents .. ... .
W. 4, No. 1, R. 1....... |Three doliars and thirty cight cents, ............

No.3,R. 1. ....evvnu.
No. 1, R. 2, No, Division
No. 1, R. 3, do ..
No 6, R. 1, do W,
No.6,R.1, do E..}
No. 8, R. 3, N. Div....
No 10, R, 3, do

et

- {One thousand one hundred seventy dollars and forty

.|One hundred five dollars anid ninety eight cents. ..

.|One thonsand one hundred furty six dollar;x und

.|8ix hundred fifty dnlla.rs and sixty nine oenm.

. |[Four hundred twenty dollars and eighty three cents
.|8ix hundred ninety seven dollars and threo cents.

.{Four hundred eighty six doliars und sixty two ots.

.. |One hundred fifty six dnllwrs nu(l nlneby qu uent;

One hundred dollars and nineteen cents ... ... ..
SOVeN 0enlS. ... ...t iial e i e i ea

Two thousand nine hundred twenty eight dollars
and seventy seven oents......

Seven hundred twenty doliars nnd t\vonty fuur cta

Two hundred thirty five dollars and seventy six ots,
Ninety seven dollars and forty one cents.

ninoty two cents .. .... ...l
One hundred twenty ﬁve dolluru nnd forty thre(
0EDBS tuen v tvemirne vt ey e aee e
One thousand ﬁve hundred forty dollars and seventy
eight cents.... ..

Six hundred sixty four dollars and twenty six cents

One hundred ninety four doilars and forty two cents

Two hundred fifty eighh dollars and Lhirby three
oents .. ...

One hundred mg,hty sl\ dollms nnd forty elght cba

Ouve hundred eighteen dollars and twenty three
eepts .. ........ ...
Three hundred eight doliars and fifty two cents.
Two hundred sevenby three dollurs and sixty nine
couts .. ..
One hundred sl\ty [our dollurs and thlrby throe
cents....... ...

%,|Twenty two dollars and ﬁfr,y counts. ., .. veenes

Three hundred thirty four dollnrs and ninety oune

eenbs . . uien e i e L .
Sixty one dollars and ewhby foul oents AP
Bighty seven dollars and eight cents, ... ....... ‘

Fifty six dollars and twenty five cents. .....,.. ..}
Eighty two dollars and sixty five cents .........

Ninety three dollars and seyenty five cents.....

$ 100
1,170

2,998
T2
105
235

97

1,146
125

1,540
650
664
420
697
194

258
186
486

18
136
308

1
82

247
71

138
24
36

16

334

87
22
66
82
93

98

69

92

13

&
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COUNTY OF % ASHINGTON—(CONCLUDED.) Cuar. 516
No. 11, R. 3....... ... |Thirty dollars ... ... ..o S PN $30 00
No. 8, R. 4. . {Forty six dollars and eighty seven cents.......... 46 87
E. pt. "Indian townqhxp,
strip one mile wide...|Twelve dollarf..cu.eus cvueunniers vsnocons onne 12 00
Thirty six thousand five hundred fifty four dollars
and thirty eents,..ou vevsvves covsviun e, | 36,604 30
COUNTY OF YORK.
Acton «.s ... ... |One thousand three hundred sixty four dollars and forty
fivo cents ... .. . . 81,364 45
Alfred ...... ... [One thousand five hundred elghty throo dollars and srxty
five cents ... . 1,683 65
Borwicl..... ....|Two thousand elght hundred eleven ‘dollars and thircy
eight cents. .... N 2,811 38
Biddeford ... ....|Twenty two theousand sixty nino dellnrs nnd eeven y four
' CONES .y vvvs vivn vone s sane s 22,069 T4
Buxton .........|Two thousand flve hundred geven do]lnrs and thlrty soven
CEDES Lot vt it et et e e tiee e e vaes e 2,607 37
Cornish . ........|Ono thousand six hundred mne dollnrs nnd twelvo conts. 1,609 12
Dayton......... Nine hundred thirty three dollars and sixty four cents .. 933 64
Eliot ...........|One thousand seven hundred thirty seven dollars and
twenty six cents .. ..... 1,737 26
Hollis. .. «... ....|Ouo thousand five hundred sov entv four dollnrs and sixty
geven cents, Ceere e 1,674 67
Kennebunk...... Five thousand two hundred furty one dollnrs and =eventv
eight eents, ... ov vvvviiin oot iii i e 5,241 78
Kennebunkport ,.(Three thousand two hundred fifty soven dollars and four
cents . 3,267 04
Kittery o .... oo |Two thousand ﬁfteen dollars and twenty nine oents. . .... 2,015 29
Lebavon ... ....{One thousand five hundred ninety eight dollars and fifteen
cents . e e eene e eee e e same i 1,598 16
Limeriok........|One thonsund three hundred sevonty three dollms and
seventeen eents ... .. 1,373 17
Limington ,.,....|One tncusand five hundred thnty slx dollnrs nnd twenty
DINE GRS, vt e i e e e e s 1,636 29
Lyman ,.........[One thousand four hundred three dollars and nlnnby three
[T Y I Ceeeen 1,403 93
Newfield ........(Nine bundred ninety four do]lnrs and nlnety nine cents 994 99
North Berwiek,..|Two thousand three hundred ninety four dollars and ﬁfty
one conts, .. .. 2,394 51
Old Orchard . .... One thousand four hundred eeventy five dollars and sev-
enty five cents........ oot iiutunn 1,476 75
Parsonsfield ..... {Two thousand one hundred sixteen dolNars nnd twenty four
GEOES v vt v e e e b s rae e e e ceenei 2,116 24
S8a60.4 v eiie oo |lBleven thousand three hnndred (Wenty one dollars nnd
elghty three cents..... . coeees] 11,321 83
Sanford...... ... {Two thousand four hundred ﬁfby ‘nine dollars und sixty
three cents, e ver vovr voer vine vuns 2,459 63
Shapleigh .......|Nino hundred thirty six dollars and twenty cents....... 936 20
South Berwlick...|Three thousand five hundred twenty three dollars and
ninety four cents...... .. 3,623 94
Waterborough . ..{One thousand four hundred four "dollars and nlnety six
CONES vt vrnr ernn tonn vens saae 1,404 96
Wellse.isoes +0es | Two thousand three hundred five dollnrs n.nd sixty seven
cents . 2,306 67
York seuesviuens[Two thousnnd six hundred mnety four dullnrs nnd twonty
FOUT COMES . s vy vaes coen conn cune vaus vane vsas savsovan 2,694 24
Eighty four thousand two hundred forty four dollars and|
eighty nine 0ents «vovs svvs ciee vonsvuns connovan.oe.] 84,244 89
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COUNTIES. AMOUNT. DOLLS, CT3,

Androscoggin . .|Seventy eight thousand sixteen dollars and seventy seven
. (7] 2 $178,016 77

Aroostook.....|Twenty eight thousand four hundred thirty nine dollars
and eighty elght cents. ... 28,439 88

Cumberland ... One hundred ninety three thousund f‘our hundred ﬂfty four
dollars and eighty cents +....ovvviiivinvvneoinnanns 193,454 80

Franklin......|Twenty three thousand one hundred sixty dollars and
36VODNEY ONO GOMEIs oovs vave v cuns vasn conn vuns sons 23,160 71

Hanoock .. ....[Thirty one thousand one hundred twenty six dollars and
seventy two oents..... 31,126 72

Kennebeo . ....{Bighty seven thousand four hundred seventy elght, dollars
and fourteen cents .... 87,478 14

Knox.........Forty thousand eight bundred elghty six dollars and thir-
BBOM GOIES v vt euvevvnn core veis tate srenssan anaeeaas 40,886 13

Lincoln .., ....|Twenty four thousand nine hundred forty seven dollars
and siRbY CentS .. v uvet viit vaneiiet vine e 24,947 60

Oxford........[Thirty seven thousand eight hundred seven dollars and
sixty eight cents.... ... 37,807 68

Penobsoot ,.... Eighty thousand three hundred nmeteen do]lurs nud snby
FOUL BBNLB. o v veer covt ciee crae bees e tas aae 80,319 64

Piscataquis....|Nineteen thousand seven hundred twenty two dollars ‘and
SOVONEY SEVEN GENER 44t veus vovr sann vons sans sonsanns 19,722 17

Sagadahoe, .... |Thirty eight thousand six hundred sixty six dellars and
thirty eight cents ........ ..o vvii i iinr i 38,666 38

Somerset ,, ..., Forty five thousand five hundred seventy dollars and
twwenty seven 0euls.... ... iil e il ai b aees 46,670 27
Waldo ........ Thirty six thousand two dollars and fifty cents. . 36,002 60

Washington . ..|Thirty six thousand five hundred fifty four dollurs zmd
thirty oents .. ..o cver col il i s P 36,554 30

York......... Bighty four thousand two hundred forty four dollars and
eighty ninecents . ......civieiiiee iiiienne voeunns 84,244 89

Bight hundred eighty six thousand three hundred ninety
nine dollars and eighteen cents «.................... 886,399 18

Sgor. 2. The treasurer of this state shall, in the month of April,
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
six, send his warrant, with a copy of this tax act, directed to the
mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors of each city, town
or plantation taxed as aforesaid, requiring them respectively to
assess, in dollars and cents, the sums so charged, according to the
provisions of the law for the assessment of taxes, and to add the
amount of such tax to the amount of county and town taxes to be
by them assessed in each city, town and plantation or other place,
respectively.

SEcr. 8. The treasurer, in his said warrant, shall require the
said mayor and aldermen, selectmen or assessors respectively, to
pay or to issue their several warrant or warrants requiring the
collectors of their several cities, towns and plantations, to pay the
said treasurer on or before the first day of January, one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-seven, the sums against said cities,
towns and plantations, respectively in this act contained, and
said mayor, selectmen and assessors respectively, shall return a
certificate of the names of such collectors, with the sums which

each may be required to collect, Lo said treasurer, some time
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before the first day of December, in the year of our Lord one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-six.

Skor. 4. Whenever for the period of sixty days after the time
fixed for the payment of this tax, there shall be any delinquency

747
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to pay the same on the part of the collector of any city, town or

plantation, it shall be the duty of the treasurer of the state to
issue his warrant for enforcing the collection of the same against
such collector. The warrant shall be directed to the sheriff, or
his deputies, of the appropriate county, and made in accordance
with the laws already existing on that subject, except that it shall
be returned in ninety days from its date, and in addition to the
tax itself, it shall require the officer to collect interest thereon at
the rate of six per cent yearly, from the day when the tax
became payable, with fifty cents more for the warrant and lawful
fees of such sheriff, or deputies, arising thereon.

Secr. 5. When any state tax assessed upon any city or town
remains unpaid, such city. or town is precluded from drawing from
the state treasury the school funds set apart from such city or
town, so long as such tax remains unpaid.

Seer, 6, This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 5, 1885.



